

MACP No.143/2022

Smt.Chum Chum Kumari & Ors. V/s Devender Kumar & Ors.

08.06.2022

Present: Shri S.D Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

The petitioners are directed to file certified copy(ies) of record.

In the meantime, issue notice of this petition to all the respondents on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner(s), returnable on **15.09.2022**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.06.2022