

MACP No.143/2022

Smt.Chum Chum Kumari & Ors. V/s Devender Kumar & Ors.

05.12.2022

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1 and 3 not served.

Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company/R-2.

Reply by respondent No.2/Insurance Company is already on record.

Issue fresh notice of this petition to respondents No.1 and 3 on filing of PF/RC/sufficient copies, through all permissible modes, on requisite steps being taken by the petitioner(s), returnable on **18.04.2023**.

The petitioner is directed to file certified copy(ies) of criminal case record.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.12.2022