

MACP No.143/2022

Smt.Chum Chum Kumari & Ors. V/s Devender Kumar & Ors.

FIR No.1199/2021

PS Sihani Gate, District Ghaziabad, UP

18.04.2023

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1 and 3 not served.

Shri A.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance Company/R-2.

Reply by respondent No.2/Insurance Company is already on record.

Certified copies of criminal case record have been filed. Service report qua driver and owner perused. The learned counsel for the petitioner(s) wants to move an application U/o V Rule 20 CPC to serve driver and owner in the matter. At his request, renotify the matter for further consideration now on **01.05.2023**.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.04.2023