

19

MACT 143/22

SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF SUNIL
KUMAR)

Vs.

DEVENDRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

29.01.2024

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioners.

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

It is submitted by the appearing counsel that settlement talks are
going on between the parties. Put up for settlement on **20.02.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.01.2024