

MACT 143/22

SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF SUNIL KUMAR) Vs. DEVENRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

15.07.2024

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
None for insurance company.

Court notice be issued to parties for lok adalat.

Parities are referred to Lok adalat.

Put up for settlement before Lok Adalat on **14.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.07.2024