

MACT 143/22

SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF SUNIL KUMAR) Vs. DEVENRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

15.04.2025

File taken up today as dated 14.04.2025 was declared holiday on account of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Birthday.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW1 Smt. Chumchum Kumari is present. She has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for entire PE on **29.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.04.2025