

19 Mact 143/22  
Chum Chum Kumari And Others (Lrs Of Sunil  
Kumar) Vs. Devenra Kumar And Others

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel For Petitioners  
through VC.

None For Driver And Owner.

Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel For Insurance  
Company.

Adjournment sought to lead PE as witness is not  
available today.

Put Up for PE On **12.08.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge Mact-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.07.2025