

17 MACT 143/22

SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF SUNIL KUMAR) Vs. DEVENRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

12.08.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Petitioner  
(through VC).

Sh. S.C. Chaawadi, Ld. Counsel for Driver And  
Owner.

Sh. A.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Co.

An application has been filed for summoning of the  
witness.

The application is allowed.

**Summons be issued to both the witnesses mentioned  
in the application, on filing of PF for NDOH.**

Diet money be paid on the spot to the witnesses.

Put up on 16.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2025