

MACT 143/22

SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF SUNIL KUMAR) Vs. DEVENRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

17.11.2025

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to lead evidence as witness has not brought the complete documents.

Witness is bound down for NDOH, to appear with entire relevant record.

Put up for PE on **13.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.11.2025