

MACT 143/22
SMT CHUM CHUM KUMARI AND OTHERS (LRS OF
SUNIL KUMAR) Vs. DEVENRA KUMAR AND OTHERS

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for driver and owner.
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that he
does not want to lead any evidence. Accordingly, RE is directed
to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAP on **20.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026